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Date: 2701 '2021

To

Listing Compliance,
National Stock Exchange India Limited,
Exchange Plaza. C-l, Block-G,
Bandra Kurla Complex. Bandra ( East).

N.SE Sunbol : KHAITANLTI)

Dear Sir,

To

Dept of Corporate Services
BSE Ltd. (Bombay Stock Exchange )
Floor 25. F.J.Towers, Dalal Street,

BSE Security Code : 590068

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to the Regulation 23(9) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the disclosure of Related Party Transactions on a
consolidated basis, in the format specified in the relevant accounting standards for the half year ended on 30th
September. 2020.

We are making this submission as advised by letter from NSE no.NSE/LlST-SOP/REG-23/FlNES/0814 dated
18.01.2021 . However Regulation 23 (9) of LODR is not applicable to the company due to reason given below.

ith the corporatePursuant to Regulation 15(2) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 the complian e
go ernan e provision asspecified in Regulation 17 18. 19.20, 21 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27 andclause(b) to (i)
of Sub-Regulation (2) of Regulation 46 and Para C D and E of Schedule V hall not apply in re pe •t of:

a) "l'he listed entity having paid up equity share capital not exceeding rupees ten crore and net \€orth not
e ceeding rupee twenty-fi e cro:e ason the last day of the previous financial year;

b) The listed entity which has listed its specified securitieson the SME Exchange.

e rall into category a) as above because our paid-up equity share capital iMasRs.4 Crore and net worth
.84 Crore on the last day of the previous financial year, therefore, Regulation 23 (9) is not applicable

to our Company.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You

Yours faith tilll\

For KEIAITAN (INDIA) L
\ndiQ

c Kolkata
Pradip Halder
(Company Secretary & fficer)

Visit us at www.khaitan.com

Regd. Office : 20th Floor, 46C, J. L. Nehru Road, Kolkata-700 071
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Phone(India) Limited
CIN No. LIOOOOWB1936PLC008775 Related Party Disclosures

: (033) 4050 5000
: (033) 2288 3961

List of Relatedparties with whom theCompanyhasenteredinto transactionsduring 01-04-2020to
30-09-2020.

(a) Controlling Companies: There is no Controlling Company

(b) Subsidiaryand Fe110"SubsidiaryCornpanies:ThereisnoSubsidiaryandFellowCompany
(c) Associate Companies: M/s Khaitan Hotel Pvt. Ltd.

M/S Khaitan Letin Limited

(d) Joint Venture: There is no Joint VentureCompany
(e) Other Related Parties: Ms. Vageesha Khaitan

(O KeyManagerial Personnel: Mr.SunayKrishnaKhaitan(ExecutiveDirector)
Mr. Swapan Kumar Das (Chief Financial Officer)
Mr. Pradip Haldar (Company Secretary)

(g) Non- Executive Director: Mr. SandipChatterjee
Mrs. Sujata Sarkar
Mrs. Sujata Chatterjee

(h)Transactionswith Related parties during the period from 01-04-2020to 30-09-2020

Natu re of Tra nsactions

Remuneration

Sitting Fees

Loan taken

Loan paid

Interest Paid

Rent Pa able
Rent Paid

(i) Details of balances with
Payables

Particulars

Mr.Suna Krishna Khaitan
Ms. Va reesha Khaitan

Mr. Swa an Kumar Das

Mr. Mano• Jain

Mr. Sandi Chatter •ee

Mrs. Sujata Sarkar
Mrs. Sujata Chatter•ee
M/s Khaitan Hotel Pvt. Ltd.

M s Khaitan Lefin Limited

Name of related parties

Mr.Sunay Krishna Khaitan
Ms. Vazee.sha Khaitan
Mr. Swa an Kr. Das

Mr. Pradip Halder
Mr. Sandi Chatter•ee
Mrs. Su•ata Sarkar

Mrs. Su•ata Chatter' ee

Mr.Suna Krishna Khaitan
M/s Khaitan Hotel Pvt. Ltd.

M/s Khaitan Lefin Limited

Mr.Sunay Krishna Khaitan
M/s Khaitan Hotel Pvt. Ltd.
M/s Khaitan Lefin Limited
M/s. Khaitan Hotel Pvt. Ltd

M,/s. Khaitan Lefin Limited

VI/s. Khaitan Lefin Limited

Related Parties

For the half year
ended 30.09.2020

Amount

501 ,839
370,004
378,408
146,967
30,000
30,000
10,000

500,000
366, 193
853, 133
300,000

For the half year
ended 30.09.2019

Amount

526,296
365,376
745,710
176,750
30,000
30,000

303,493

775,008

For the half year ended 30.09.2020
Amount

231,190
1,875,949

10,000
15,000
I O,OOO

8, 100,628

54,361 ,206

For the half year ended 30.09.2019
Amount

26,700,000
972,620
187,956

2,087,529

7,493,643
2,925,000

Total

Detailsof postemplacementbenefitspayableto employeesmentionedabovearecalculatedonyearlybasis refore

shall be provided at the year end. \ndia
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